

Serial No.01
Supple List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. M.C. No. 25 of 2025 in
Crl. Petn No.19 of 2025

Date of Order: 11.04.2025

DR. (MRS) Meena SehdaVe Vs. Smti Sapna Mordani & Anr.
& Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mrs. P.D. Bujarbaruah, Sr.Adv. with
Mr. B. A. Wanswett, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : None.

Heard Mrs. P.D. Bujarbaruah, learned Senior Counsel assisted by
Mr. B. A. Wanswett, learned Counsel appearing for the applicant.

Let notice be issued on the prayer of interim relief.

Till the returnable date, further proceeding of CR Case No. 71 of
2024 pending before the Judicial Magistrate First Class, Shillong shall
remain stayed against the petitioners.

List this matter after three weeks along with the main case.

Judge

Meghalaya
11.04.2025
"Biswarup PS"