

Serial No.03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.M.C. No.25 of 2025 in
Crl.Petn. No.19 of 2025

Date of Order: 20.06.2025

Dr. (Mrs) Meena SehDave & anr Vs Smti. Sapna Mordani & anr

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. D.L. Marshilong, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Kharkrang, Adv (R:1)
Mr. K.Ch. Gautam, Adv (R:2)

List this matter after 2 (two) weeks along with the main case.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

Judge

Meghalaya
20.06.2025
"Shrity,PS"