

Serial No. 01
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 19 of 2025 with
Crl.M.C. No. 25 of 2025

Date of order: 28.01.2026

Dr(Mrs) Meena SehDave & anr vs Sapna Mordani & anr

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr B.A. Wanswett, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr N. Khera, Adv. with
 Mr R. Kharkrang, Adv. [for R1]
 Mr K. Ch Gautam, Adv. [for R2]

Although mediation has failed, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 seek time to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

Time granted.

Stand over to **3rd March, 2026.**

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
28.01.2026
"Sylvana PS"