

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

CrI.Petn. No. 19 of 2025 with
CrI.M.C. No. 25 of 2025

Date of order: 10.04.2026

Dr(Mrs) Meena SehDave & anr vs Sapna Mordani & anr

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Mrs P.D. Bujarbaruah, Sr Adv. with
Mr B.A. Wanswett, Adv.
Mr D.M. Rani, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr N. Khera, Adv. with
Mr R. Kharkrang, Adv. [for R1]
Mr K. Ch Gautam, Adv. [for R2]

Considering the nature of dispute between the parties and the relations between them, learned counsel for the respective parties, request that the two petitions filed in this Court; one by the petitioners seeking quashing of the FIR registered against them by the daughter-in-law; and, the other by the respondent No. 2 i.e., the petitioners' son seeking quashing of the FIR lodged by his wife i.e., the respondent No. 1 herein, be heard along with the aforesaid petition, so as to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

Accordingly, all the said petitions i.e., Crl.Petn. No. 14 of 2026 and Crl. Petn. No. 62 of 2024 be tagged alongwith the aforesaid petition.

Stand over to **5th May, 2026**.

All parties to remain present to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

Interim relief granted earlier, to continue until further orders.

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
10.04.2026
"Sylvana PS"