



HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn.No.19/2025 with
Crl.M.C.No.25/2025
Crl.Petn.No.14/2026
Crl.Petn.No.62/2024

Date of Order: 05.05.2026

Dr. (Mrs) Meena Sehdev & anr Vs. Sapna Mordani & anr

Dr. Kamaljeet Singh Sehdev Vs. State of Meghalaya & ors

Dr. Monmohon Singh Sehdev Vs. State of Meghalaya & anr

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice

Appearance in Crl.Petn.No.19/2025:

For the Petitioner : Mrs. P.D. Bujarbaruah, Sr.Adv with
Ms. D.L. Marshillong, Adv

For the Respondents : Mr. N. Khera, Adv for R/1
Mr. K. Ch. Gautam, Adv for R/2

Appearance in Crl.Petn.No.14/2026:

For the Petitioner : Mr. K. Ch. Gautam, Adv

For the Respondents : Mrs. T. Yangi B., AAG with
Mr. E.R. Chyne, GA
Mr. N. Khera, Adv for R/3

Appearance in Crl.Petn.No.62/2024:

For the Petitioner : Mrs. P.D. Bujarbaruah, Sr.Adv with
Ms. D.L. Marshillong, Adv

For the Respondents : Mrs. T. Yangi B., AAG
Mr. E.R. Chyne, GA
Mr. N. Khera, Adv for R/2



The matter was kept in the chamber to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement, considering the nature of dispute and the relationship between the parties, i.e., husband and wife and the in-laws. Both, the husband and the wife have agreed to settle their dispute amicably. However, they seek time to work out the modalities for one-time settlement amount. Time granted.

Stand over to **13th May, 2026.**

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
05.05.2026
"*Lam* DR-PS"